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)
RANDALL CAIN, a licensed bail bondsman in )
the State of Oklahoma, )
)

Respondent. )

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel. John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner,
by and through counsel, and alleges and states as follows:

JURISDICTION AND AUTHORITY

1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and, as such, is
charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance
Code, 36 O.S. §§ 101-7301, and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act, 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.

2. Respondent Randall Cain (“Respondent” or “Cain”) is a licensed bail bondsman in the

State of Oklahoma holding license number 100258666.

3. Pursuant to 59 O.S. § 1310(B), any person violating any provision of Sections 1301

through 1340 may be subject to a civil penalty of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars
($250.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each occurrence.

ALLEGATIONS OF FACT

1. On or about June 14, 2016, Cain paid a fifty dollar ($50.00) fee owed by Defendant
Kevin Reynolds in case number CF-2015-244, to the district court clerk in Stephen County,

Oklahoma.



2, On that same date, Cain subsequently issued payment for an appearance bond in case
number CM-2016-240; In the District Court of Stephens County, State of Oklahoma, State of
Oklahoma v. Kevin James Reynolds.

VIOLATIONS OF LAW

1. Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(A) (19) by paying a fee or rebating or giving or
promising anything of value to the principal or anyone in the behalf of the principal.
ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Randall Cain is CENSURED and FINED Two
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00). The fine is to be paid within thirty (30) days of receipt of
order. Failure to pay the fine within the thirty (30) days allotted shall result in suspension
of license.

Respondent is further notified that he may request a hearing within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this Order, and upon such request, the Oklahoma Insurance Department shall conduct a
hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing shall be made in writing
to Sara A. Worten, Assistant General Counsel, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division,
3625 NW 56™ Suite 100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, and shall specify the grounds to be
relied upon as a basis for relief demanded at the hearing.

If Respondent does not request a hearing within the 30 days allotted, this Conditional
Administrative Order shall become a FINAL ORDER on the 31% day following Respondent’s

receipt of the Order.



WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this l @ day of September, 2016.

JOHN D. DOAK
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

'a A. Worten
Assistant General Counsel
3625 NW 56™ Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112




CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Conditional
Administrative Order gpnd Notice of Right to Be Heard was mailed certified, return receipt
requested, on this | ‘ éti day of September, 2016 to:

Randall Cain

CERTIFIED MAIL NO:
7016 0910 0000 5833 9594

ra A. Worten





